possible through the generosity of then Baltazar Fernando and
Victorina Lamsis- Fernando who donated the whole land area for
the school site.

Eventually, on September 18, 2003, Proclamation no. 473
was made by President Gloria Macapagal Arroyo for the
reservation of the eighty-six thousand three hundred twenty-
three (86, 323) square meters for School Site purposes of the
Benguet School of Arts and Trades, Lot 2826, CAD-932-D, case 4,
situated at Ambangeg, Daclan, Bokod, Benguet, Island of Luzon.
This was done through the initiative of then Supt. Albert B.
Panangon.

On the enrichment of the curricular offerings, Supt.